

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1846.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON,......PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1846.

.

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

Chapter 175.

An Act to increase the salary of the register of probate for the county of Aroostook.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

The salary of register of probate in and for the county of Aroos- Increase of salary took, be, and hereby is, established at the sum of one hundred and register of prosixty dollars per annum, instead of one hundred dollars, as is now took county. provided by law.

[Approved June 5, 1846.]

Chapter 176.

An Act to increase the salary of the judge of probate for the county of Aroostook.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

The salary of the judge of probate for the county of Aroostook, Increase of salary be, and hereby is, established at the sum of one hundred and sixty judge of probate dollars per annum, instead of one hundred dollars, as is now pro- countyvided by law.

[Approved June 5, 1846.]